
Agenda 
 

Participants

Tribal Representatives 

Tolissa  Autry 
Community Resource Specialist 
Muscogee (Creek) Nation  
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447 
Phone: 918-732-7980 
Email: tautry@mcn-nsn.gov

Jamie L. Awonohopay 
TANF Caseworker 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin  
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin TANF 
Community Resource Center 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135 
Phone: 715-799-5137 Ext. 1123 
Email: jlawonohopay@mitw.org

Doris  Bailon 
Director and Case Manager 
Santo Domingo Tribe  
Tribal TANF Program 
P.O. Box 40 
Santo Domingo, New Mexico 87052 
Phone: 505-465-2728 Ext. 2558 
Email: Doris.Bailon@kewa-nsn.us

Lois A. Behrens 
477 Federal Program Director 
Ho-Chunk Nation (WI) 
Department of Labor 
West 9814 Airport Road  
P.O. Box 667 
Black River Falls, Wisconsin 54615 
Phone: 715-284-5877 Ext. 1117 
Email: Lois.Behrens@ho-chunk.com

Marilyn Ann Blythe 
Executive Manager 
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians  
TANF 
P.O. Box 427 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 
Phone: 828-497-4317 
Email: ablythe@1FSIC.com

Debra L. Bracklin Butler 
Case Manager 
Lac Courte Orielles 
Lac Courte Orielles Tribal Government 
TANF 
13394 West Trepania Road 
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843 
Phone: 715-634-8934 Ext. 7446 
Email: Deb.Butler@lco-nsn.gov
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Earlene  Buffalo 
EQUITY Program Manager 
Leech Lake Band  
The Minnesota Chippewa Tribe 
Department of Human Services 
15542 State 371 Northwest 
Cass Lake, Minnesota 56633 
Phone: 218-335-8586 Ext. 125 
Email: ebuffalo@mnchippewatribe.org

Justine  Buffalocalf 
TANF Caseworker 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska  
Human Services Department 
P.O. Box 771 
Winnebago, Nebraska 68071 
Phone: 402-878-2447 Ext. 125 
Email: justine.buffalocalf@winnebagotribe.com

Juanita  Bye 
Division Director 
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe  
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 
Anishnaabek Community and Family Services 
2218 Shunk Road 
Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan 49783 
Phone: 906-632-5250 
Email: Jbye@saulttribe.net

Sandra  Carley 
Program Manager 
Lac Courte Orielles reilles  
Lac Courte Orielles Tribal Government 
TANF/WIOA 
13394 West Trepania Road 
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843 
Phone: 715-634-8934 Ext. 7411 
Email: sandycarley@yahoo.com

Angelica M. Chevalier 
TANF Case Worker 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin  
TANF 
Community Resource Center 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, Wisconsin 54166 
Phone: 715-799-5137 Ext. 1126 
Email: achevalier@mitw.org

Gloria L. Cobb 
Director 
Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa Indians 
Economic Support Department 
418 Little Pines Road 
P.O. Box 67 
Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538 
Phone: 715-588-4235 
Email: gcobb@ldftribe.com

Catherine  Colsrud 
Commissioner of Administration 
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe  
Mille Lacs Band Department of Labor 
43408 Oodena Drive 
Onamia, Minnesota 56359 
Phone: 320-532-7478 
Email: angel.oehrlein@millelacsband.com

Wendy M. Corbine 
Tribal TANF Program Manager 
Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of 
Chippewa Indians  
Bad River Social and Family Services 
P.O. Box 55 
Odanah, Wisconsin 54559 
Phone: 715-682-7127 Ext. 1405 
Email: fep@badriver-nsn.gov
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Chiara C. Cournoyer 
Social Services Program Manager 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska  
P.O. Box 771 
Winnebago, Nebraska 68071 
Phone: 402-878-2447 Ext. 111 
Email: chiara.cournoyer@winnebagotribe.com

Jolene R. Crosswhite 
Director 
Spirit Lake Sioux  
Spirit Lake Tribe 
Employment and Training PL 102-477 
P.O. Box 344 
Fort Totten, North Dakota 58335 
Phone: 701-766-1200 
Email: jolene1@gondtc.com

Valerie  Demaray 
Deputy Administrator 
Three Affiliated Tribes of the Ft. Berthold 
Reservation (ND) 
Three Affiliated Tribes / 477 Program 
P.O. Box 597 
New Town, North Dakota 58763 
Phone: 701-627-4455 Ext. 6260 
Email: vdemaray@mhanation.com

Erin J. Duran 
Administrator 
Northern Arapaho Tribe- Wind River 
Reservation  
Northern Arapaho Nation Department of 
Human Services 
Tribal TANF/NEW 
230 West Main Street 
Riverton, Wyoming 82501 
Phone: 307-855-2836 Ext. 146 
Email: eduran.nandss@gmail.com

Dawn  Eagle 
Program Manager 
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate of the Lake Traverse 
Reservation  
Employment, Training and Related Services 
Demonstration 
P.O. Box 509 
Agency Village, South Dakota 57262 
Phone: 605-698-8400 
Email: DawnE@swo-nsn.gov

Patricia F. Eagle 
477 Assistant Director 
Eastern Shoshone Tribe - Wind River 
Reservation  
477 Program 
104 Washakie Street 
Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514 
Phone: 307-332-8052 
Email: patricia.eagle@eshoshone.org

Thomas M. Fasthorse 
Administrative Assistant 
Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribe  
Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes 
Employment Training Administration 
P.O. Box 67 
Concho, Oklahoma 73022 
Phone: 405-262-0345 Ext. 27490 
Email: tfasthorse@c-a-tribes.org

Shauna  Fourstar 
Executive Assistant 
Minnesota Chippewa  
The Minnesota Chippewa Tribe 
Human Services Division 
15542 State 371 Northwest 
Cass Lake, Minnesota 56633 
Phone: 218-335-8586 Ext. 105 
Email: sfourstar@mnchippewatribe.org
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George  Goggleye 
Director 
Leech Lake Band  
The Minnesota Chippewa Tribe 
Human Services Division 
15542 State 371 Northwest 
Cass Lake, Minnesota 56633 
Phone: 218-335-8586 Ext. 122 
Email: ggoggleye@mnchippewatribe.org

Keirsten C. Hale 
Vocational Rehabilitation Manager 
Prairie Band Of Potawatomi Nation 
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
Social Services Department 
11400 158th Road 
Mayetta, Kansas 66509 
Phone: 785-966-8333 
Email: keirstenhale@pbpnation.org

Traci N. Henderson 
Director 
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's 
Reservation  
Chippewa Cree Tribe 
Social Services Department 
31 Agency Square 
Box Elder, Montana 59521 
Phone: 406-395-4092 
Email: hndrsnt@yahoo.com

Denise  Honawa 
Director 
Muscogee (Creek) Nation  
Human Services Department 
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447 
Phone: 918-732-7986 
Email: dhonawa@mcn-nsn.gov

Donna M. Isham 
Case Manager and Administrative Assistant 
Lac Courte Oreilles  
La Courte Oreilles Tribal TANF 
Tribal TANF 
13394 West Trepania Road 
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843 
Phone: 715-634-8934 Ext. 7428 
Email: donna.isham@lco-nsn.gov

Sarah J. Jackson 
Program Manager 
Leech Lake Band  
Leech Lake MFIP/DWP/NEW Programs 
190 Sailstar Drive Northwest 
Cass Lake, Minnesota 56633 
Phone: 218-335-8252 
Email: sarah.jackson@llojibwe.org

Patricia M. James 
TANF Caseworker 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 
Community Resource Center 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135 
Phone: 715-799-5137 
Email: pjames@mitw.org

Genevieve S. Jaramillo-Padilloa 
Supervising Director 
Santo Domingo Tribe  
Santo Domingo Early Learning Center 
Tribal TANF 
125 West Highway 22 
Santo Domingo, New Mexico 87052 
Phone: 505-465-2728 
Email: gpadilla@kewa-nsn.us
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Tashina M. John 
TANF Case Manager 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska  
Human Services Department 
P.O. Box 771 
Winnebago, Nebraska 68071 
Phone: 402-878-2231 Ext. 125 
Email: tashina.john@winnebagotribe.com

Michael  Kafka 
Executive Director 
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe  
Workforce Center 
Department of Labor 
43408 Oodena Drive 
Onamia, Minnesota 56359 
Phone: 320-532-7556 
Email: michael.kafka@millelacsband.com

Natalie R. Kenmille 
TANF Program Manager 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes  
Department of Human Resource Development 
P.O. Box 278 
Pablo, Montana 59855 
Phone: 406-675-2700 Ext. 1048 
Email: maryannb@cskt.org

Lacey  Lokken 
Director of Case Management 
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe  
Department of Labor 
43408 Oodena Drive 
Onamia, Minnesota 56359 
Phone: 320-532-4708 
Email: lacey.lokken@millelacsband.com

Jerald E. Loud 
Executive Director 
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians 
Oshkiimaajitahdah 
P.O. Box 416 
Redby, Minnesota 56670 
Phone: 218-679-3350 Ext. 2616 
Email: jloud@redlakenation.org

Charles  Lussier 
Tribal Employment Manager 
Minnesota Chippewa  
Tribal Employment Services 
P.O. Box 217 
Cass Lake, Minnesota 56633 
Phone: 218-335-8586 Ext. 137 
Email: clussier@mnchippewatribe.org

Barbara R. Metoxen 
Economic Support Program Manager 
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin 
Oneida Nation of Wisconsin 
Oneida Nation Economic Support Services 
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, Wisconsin 54155 
Phone: 920-490-6800 Ext. 3777 
Email: bmetoxen@oneidanation.org

Raquel L Morris 
TANF Director 
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska  
Social Services 
P.O. Box 368 
Macy, Nebraska 68039 
Phone: 402-837-5391 Ext. 200 
Email: raquel.morris@omahatribe.com
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Erwin  Pahmahmie 
Director 
Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribe  
Employment Training Administration 
P.O. Box 67 
Concho, Oklahoma 73022 
Phone: 405-262-0345 Ext. 27660 
Email: epahmahmie@c-a-tribes.org

Amy  Painter 
Director 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska  
Human Services Department 
P.O. Box 723 
Winnebago, Nebraska 68071 
Phone: 402-878-2379 
Email: amy.painter@winnebagotribe.com

Mark  Pendergrass 
Program Manager 
Muscogee (Creek) Nation 
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447 
Phone: 918-732-7982 
Email: mpendergrass@mcn-nsn.gov

Cheryl  Penny 
Director 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 
Workforce Services Public Law 102-477 
P.O. Box D 
Fort Yates, North Dakota 58538 
Phone: 701-854-8520 
Email: cpenny@standingrock.org

Lola J. Reynolds 
Director 
Santee Sioux Nation 
TANF Program 
425 Frazier Avenue North  Suite 2 
Niobrara, Nebraska 68760 
Phone: 402-857-2380 
Email: lola.reynolds16@gmail.com

Julie A. Rodriguez 
Tribal Workforce Development Case Manager 
Ho-Chunk Nation 
Department of Labor 
W9814 Airport Road 
Black River Falls, Wisconsin 54615 
Phone: 715-284-5877 Ext. 1145 
Email: julie.rodriguez@ho-chunk.com

Gail M. St. Clair 
477 Lead Case Manager 
Eastern Shoshone Tribe - Wind River 
Reservation  
477 Program 
104 Washakie Street 
Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514 
Phone: 307-332-8052 
Email: st.clair307@gmail.com

Loretta A. St. Germaine 
TANF Caseworker 
Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa Indians 
Economic Support Department 
418 Little Pines Road 
Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538 
Phone: 715-588-4235 
Email: LSt.Germaine@ldftribe.com
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Doreen M. Stone 
Employment & Training Manager 
White Earth Band  
White Earth Reservation Tribal Council 
P.O. Box 70 
Naytahwaush, Minnesota 56566 
Phone: 218-935-5554 Ext. 3213 
Email: Doreen.Stone@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Arlene  Templer 
Department Head 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes  
Department of Human Resource Development 
P.O. Box 278 
Pablo, Montana 59855 
Phone: 406-675-2700 Ext. 1038 
Email: maryannb@cskt.org

Jennifer  Tisdale 
Coordinator 
Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes 
Employment Training Administration 
P.O. Box 67 
Concho, Oklahoma 73022 
Phone: 405-262-0345 Ext. 27544 
Email: jtisdale@c-a-tribes.org

Donna L. Trosper 
477 Case Manager 
Eastern Shoshone Tribe - Wind River 
Reservation  
477 Program 
104 Washakie Street 
Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514 
Phone: 307-332-8052 
Email: d.trosper@eshoshone.org

Alyne S. Turner 
TANF Case Manager 
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians  
TANF 
145 Cornsilk Branch Road 
Robbinsville, North Carolina 28771 
Phone: 828-479-1000 
Email: aturner@1FSIC.com

Angela K. Ward 
Tribal Workforce Development Manager 
Ho-Chunk Nation  
Department of Labor 
P.O. Box 667 
Black River Falls, Wisconsin 54615 
Phone: 715-284-5877 Ext. 1140 
Email: angela.ward@ho-chunk.com

Bonnie J. Washakie 
477 Case Manager 
Eastern Shoshone Tribe - Wind River 
Reservation  
477 Program 
104 Washakie Street 
P.O. Box 1210 
Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514 
Phone: 307-332-8052 
Email: fcsdboardclerk@yahoo.com

Candace M. Wishkeno 
NEW Program Coordinator 
Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas  
NEW Program 
1107 Goldfinch Road 
Horton, Kansas 66439 
Phone: 785-486-0105 
Email: cwishkeno@hotmail.com
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Speakers 

Joe V. Hobot 
President and CEO 
American Indian OIC 
1845 East Franklin Avenue 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404 
Phone: 612-341-3358 Ext. 149 
Email: joeh@aioic.org

Jodie Sue  Kelly 
President 
Cygnet Associates 
101 Hickory Lane 
Annapolis, Maryland 21403 
Phone: 410-263-8515 
Email: cygnet84@aol.com

Nicole  Matthews 
Executive Director 
Minnesota Indian Women's Sexual Assault 
Coalition 
1619 Dayton Avenue Suite 202 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55104 
Phone: 651-646-4800 
Email: nmatthews@miwsac.org

Holly  Morales 
Director 
Cook Inlet Tribal Council 
Employment & Training Services Department 
3600 San Jeronimo Drive 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
Phone: 907-793-3323 
Email: hmorales@citci.com

Ivan  Sorbel 
Executive Director 
Pine Ridge Area Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 375 
Kyle, South Dakota 57752 
Phone: 605-455-2685 
Email: pracc@gwtc.net

Barbara  Stiffarm 
Executive Director 
Opportunity Link 
339 Third Street 
Havre, Montana 59501 
Phone: 406-206-0066 
Email: bstiffarm@opportunitylinkmt.org

Linda  Thompson 
Director 
First Nations Women's Alliance 
103 North College Drive Suite III 
Devils Lake, North Dakota 58301 
Phone: 701-662-3380 
Email: Fnwa08@gmail.com

Elaine  TopSky 
Program Manager 
Chippewa Cree Tribe 
Chippewa Cree Tribal TANF 
RR 1 Box 544 
Box Elder, Montana 59521 
Phone: 406-395-5814 Ext. 212 
Email: elaine.topsky@gmail.com
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Kimberly  Turner 
White Earth Public Health Services Advisor, 
WECARE Coordinator 
White Earth Nation 
White Earth Public Health 
36500 City Highway 21N 
White Earth, Minnesota 56591 
Phone: 218-983-3286 Ext. 1359 
Email: kim.turner@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Sadie  Young Bird 
Executive Director 
Fort Berthold Coalition Against Violence  
404 Frontage Road 
New Town, North Dakota 58763 
Phone: 701-627-4171 
Email: sgyoungbird@mhanation.com

Federal Staff 

Gary J. Allen 
Regional Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII 
601 East 12 Street Room 349 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Phone: 816-426-2236 
Email: gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov

Frances  Dixon 
Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region V 
233 North Michigan Avenue Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: 312-886-4924 
Email: frances.dixon@acf.hhs.gov

Melissa  Duis 
TANF Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region IV 
61 Forsyth Street Southwest Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2867 
Email: melissa.duis@acf.hhs.gov
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Marjorie  Hudspeth 
Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VIII 
1961 Stout Street 
Byron G Rogers FOB 
Denver, Colorado 80294 
Phone: 303-844-1159 
Email: marjorie.hudspeth@acf.hhs.gov

Janelle J. Jones 
TANF Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VIII 
1961 Stout Street 
Denver, Colorado 80294 
Phone: 303-844-7337 
Email: Janelle.Jones@acf.hhs.gov

Stan  Koutstaal 
Acting Director 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Division of Tribal TANF Management 
330 C Street Southwest Suite 3026 
Washington, District of Columbia 20201 
Phone: 202-401-5457 
Email: stanley.koutstaal@acf.hhs.gov

Alisa  Matthews 
Children and Families Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VI 
1301 Young Street Suite 945 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Phone: 214-767-8078 
Email: alisa.matthews@acf.hhs.gov

Larry  McDowell 
Acting Regional Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VI 
1301 Young Street Suite 945 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Phone: 214-767-7327 
Email: larry.mcdowell@acf.hhs.gov

Ruth  Miller 
Family Assistance Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Division of Tribal TANF Management 
330 C Street Southwest  Suite 3032 
Washington, District of Columbia 20201 
Phone: 202-060-5473 
Email: Ruth.Miller@acf.hhs.gov

Caprisca  Randolph-Robinson 
TANF Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance 
223 North Michigan Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: 312-353-6450 
Email: Caprisca.Randolph-
Robinson@acf.hhs.gov

Theresa M. Renfrow 
Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII 
601 East 12th Street Suite 349 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Phone: 816-426-2231 
Email: theresa.renfrow@acf.hhs.gov
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Kisha  Russell 
Regional Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VIII 
1961 Stout Street 8th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80294 
Phone: 303-844-1483 
Email: kisha.russell@acf.hhs.gov

Tom  Schindler 
Regional Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region V 
233 North Michigan 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: 312-886-9540 
Email: thomas.schindler@acf.hhs.gov

Contract Staff 

Lynn  Carrier 
Senior Associate 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2185 
Email: lynn.carrier@icfi.com

Jason Curley 
Project Specialist 
Kauffman & Associates, Inc. 
512th 8th Street, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
Email: jason.curley@kauffmaninc.com

Jennifer Gillissen 
Director, Meeting and Event Planning 
Kauffman & Associates, Inc. 
512th 8th Street, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
Phone: 240-688-0588 
Email: jennifer.gillissen@kauffmaninc.com

Patrick  Heiman 
Training and Technical Assistance Manager 
ICF International 
615 Southwest Alder Street #200 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
Phone: 240-723-0542 
Email: patrick.heiman@icfi.com

Nicole  Wright 
Research Assistant 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-713-8763 
Email: nicole.wright@icfi.com
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